
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Iowa

119,681  Last reported odometer reading

2010 VOLVO XC90 3.2
VIN: YV4982CZ3A1562635
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.2L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2010 2014

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 8 mo. 8 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Iowa Iowa

Estimated miles driven per year 13,102/yr 7,875/yr

Last reported odometer reading 49,145 119,681



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Volvo dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,102 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/09/2010 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Vehicle manufactured
Oyster grey pearl exterior
Off black leather interior

04/29/2010 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Sweden and imported to
Baltimore, MD

05/10/2010 4 Fields Volvo North�eld
North�eld, IL
847-831-2100
volvonorth�eld.com

4.8 / 5.0
235 Veri�ed Reviews

980 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/09/2010 Volvo Motors Vehicle sold by dealer in Clive, IA

06/30/2010 7 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Urbandale, IA
Title #25AB03681

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/08/2010 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Urbandale, IA
Title #25AB03681

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/09/2011 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Urbandale, IA
Title #25AB03681

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
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-

-



09/12/2012 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #25AB03681

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/18/2013 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Urbandale, IA
Title #25AB03681

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/15/2014 49,145 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/17/2014 Volvo Certi�ed Retailer
Clive, IA

Visit the
website of -
VOLVO Certi�ed
Pre-Owned
Program

Offered for sale as a Volvo Certi�ed Pre-
Owned vehicle

04/30/2014 Volvo Certi�ed Retailer
Clive, IA

Visit the
website of -
VOLVO Certi�ed
Pre-Owned
Program

Sold as a Volvo Certi�ed Pre-Owned vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,875 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/20/2014 49,189 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/29/2014 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/09/2015 56,149 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7 / 5.0
899 Veri�ed Reviews

1,900 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Floor mat(s) checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/06/2016 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray
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https://www.volvocars.com/us/shopping-tools/shop/certified-pre-owned
https://www.volvocars.com/us/shopping-tools/shop/certified-pre-owned


02/19/2016 64,025 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7 / 5.0
899 Veri�ed Reviews

1,900 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Interior trim checked
Engine checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wiper(s) replaced

03/01/2017 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/22/2017 76,249 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7 / 5.0
899 Veri�ed Reviews

1,900 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Front brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
Spark plug(s) replaced

02/05/2018 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/26/2018 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/02/2019 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/15/2021 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/09/2021 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/05/2022 117,775 Beckley Automotive Services
Des Moines, IA
515-243-8185
beckleyimports.com/

5.0 / 5.0
85 Veri�ed Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked

10/17/2022 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray
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Des Moines, IA
Title #77AN42703

04/30/2023 119,681 Willis Nissan
Des Moines, IA
515-253-0719
hummelsnissan.com/

4.9 / 5.0
37 Veri�ed Reviews

452 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/15/2023 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7 / 5.0
899 Veri�ed Reviews

1,900 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/02/2023 Karl Chevrolet of Stuart
Stuart, IA
515-523-1201
karlchevroletstuart.com/

4.6 / 5.0
39 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wipers/washers checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Tire(s) balanced
Air �lter replaced
Tires rotated

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
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